

## 2020 PCC ALLEY PROJECT

## BID RECAP - Apparent Low Bidder - Spanish Springs Construction

						Apparent	Low Bidder	]															
					Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Spanish Springs Construction		A&K Earthmovers, Inc Q		D Construction West		Coast Paving Gerhai		& Berry Const.	Sierra Nevada Construction		Anchor Concrete		Z7 Development		MKD Construction	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	Remove Existing Composite Roadway Structure with Excavation																						1
1	and Embankment	8,050	SF	\$4.00	\$32,200.00	\$3.00	\$24,150.00	\$2.00	\$16,100.00	\$3.00	\$24,150.00	\$3.35	\$26,967.50	\$3.70	\$29,785.00	\$4.00	\$32,200.00	\$3.60	\$28,980.00	\$5.50	\$44,275.00	\$5.50	\$44,275.00
	Over-excavate Unsuitable Material and Replace with Stabilizing																						1
2	Backfill	50	CY	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$29.10	\$1,455.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$192.00	\$9,600.00
3	Remove Existing and Place Commercial Driveway Approach	190	SF	\$33.00	\$6,270.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$37.00	\$7,030.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$33.00	\$6,270.00	\$18.40	\$3,496.00	\$90.00	\$17,100.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$41.00	\$7,790.00	\$27.00	\$5,130.00
	Place 6-Inch Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with Structural																						1
4	Fibers and Aggregate Base	8,050	SF	\$13.25	\$106,662.50	\$8.80	\$70,840.00	\$12.50	\$100,625.00	\$12.50	\$100,625.00	\$11.00	\$88,550.00	\$13.00	\$104,650.00	\$11.80	\$94,990.00	\$14.50	\$116,725.00	\$13.00	\$104,650.00	\$13.25	\$106,662.50
5	Remove Existing and Place New Type 3-R Drain Inlet	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,154.00	\$4,154.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,687.50	\$2,687.50	\$5,862.50	\$5,862.50	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,815.00	\$5,815.00
6	Lower and Raise Manhole, Including New Frame and Cover,	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	\$2,687.50	\$2,687.50	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,106.00	\$2,106.00	\$1,417.00	\$1,417.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	Force Account		LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00

\$164,382.50 \$118,444.00 \$144,950.00 \$148,800.00 \$149,000.00 \$155,067.00 \$163,007.00 \$168,505.00 \$182,215.00 \$182,482.50